IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title:	Appoint Vincent (Walle) Brown and reappoint Richard Roche to the Mt. Hood Cable Regulatory Commission (Report)
Contact name:	Elisabeth Perez
Contact phone:	3-8174
Presenter name:	Elisabeth Perez

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

Appoint Vincent (Walle) Brown to the Mt. Hood Cable Regulatory Commission for term to expire June 30, 2023 (Report)

Reappoint Richard Roche to the Mt. Hood Cable Regulatory Commission for term to expire June 30, 2024 (Report)

Financial and budgetary impacts:

• None.

Community impacts and community involvement:

- The Mt. Hood Cable Regulatory Commission is made up of volunteer commissioners appointed for three (3) year terms. Portland has three seats on the commission; the other five (5) commissioners represent Fairview, Gresham, Troutdale, Wood Village and Multhomah County.
- Office of Community and Civic Life Board & Commission Application Forms are solicited, accepted and kept on file.

100% Renewable Goal:

None

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

YES: Please complete the information below.
☑ NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount